

CNR No. DLNT01-018147-2024
Cr. Rev. No. 1809/2024
Aditya Aggarwal & Ors. Vs. State of NCT of Delhi

13.12.2024

Fresh revision petition filed. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present : None for the revisionists.

TCR has been called.

Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State has accepted the notice of the revision petition. Copy of the petition be supplied to the State.

Put up for arguments and final disposal on **07.01.2025**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.12.2024