

CNR No. DLNT01-018147-2024
Cr. Rev. 1809/24
Aditya Aggarwal & Ors. Vs. State.

07.01.2025

Present : None for the revisionist.

Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ashish Singh, Advocate is present on behalf of the complainant and has moved an application seeking impleadment of complainant respondent in the present revision, along with vakalatnama.

Let the notice of the application be issued to the revisionist through all possible modes.

Put up for reply if any and hearing on the application on 11.02.2025. TCR be sent back, to be summoned again three days prior to the next date of hearing.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
07.01.2025