

CNR No. DLNT01-018147-2024
Cr. NO.1809/2024
Aditya Aggarwal & Ors. vs State

03.06.2025

Present : Sh.Keshav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh.Rishabh Sharma,Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Certified copy of the impugned order has not been filed. One opportunity is granted to file the certified copy of the impugned order and thereafter matter is fixed for arguments.

Put up for filing of certified copy of the impugned order and arguments on 24.07.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.06.2025