

24.07.2025

Present : Counsel Mr. Keshav, for the revisionist (through VC).

Complainant (through VC).

Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State / respondent.

Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file certified copy of the impugned order during the course of the day.

Put up for arguments on 11.09.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
24.07.2025(d)

At this stage at 12.20 pm, Sh. Keshav, counsel for revisionist has filed certified copy of impugned order dt. 20.08.2024. The same be taken on record.

Put up for arguments on the date already fixed i.e. 11.09.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
24.07.2025(d)