

CR REV 1809/2024  
ADITYA AGGARWAL VS. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

11.09.2025

Present : None for revisionist.

Shri Sanjay Jindal, Addl. P.P for State.

Despite calls none has appeared for revisionist.

Put up now on 14.10.2025 for arguments.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
11.09.2025