

CNR No. DLNT01-018147-2024
CR Rev. No. 1809/2024
ADITYA AGGARWAL Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

14.10.2025

Present : Counsel Mr. Arvind Rathore, for the revisionist
(through VC).

Complainant Ms. Neha Sareen present (through VC)

Counsel Mr. Mukesh Kumar is present on behalf of
the complainant.

Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State /respondent.

It is stated by the complainant that she has filed an
application for impleadment. However, no steps taken for service
of the revisionist. She undertakes to take appropriate steps.

Notice be issued to the revisionist of the impleadment
application on filing of PF & RC for NDOH.

Certified copy of the impugned order be also filed by
the revisionist.

Put up for further proceedings, on 09.12.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.10.2025(d)