

CNR No. DLNT01-018147-2024
CR. Rev. No. 1809/2024
ADITYA AGGARWAL Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

09.12.2025

Present : Sh. Praveen Rathore, Ld. counsel for the revisionist
(through VC).

The counsel for the revisionist seeks time for impleading the complainant in the present revision petition and to file amended memo of parties.

Let the same be done within two weeks, whereafter, notices be issued to the respondents through all permissible modes on filing of PF / Speed Post , returnable on 03.02.2026. TCR be called three days prior to the next date of hearing.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
09.12.2025(d)