

CNR No. DLNT01-018147-2024  
CR Rev. No. 1809/2024  
ADITYA AGGARWAL Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

12.02.2026

Present : Sh. Vikas Yadav, proxy Counsel for the  
revisionists.

Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /  
respondent.

Ld. proxy counsel seeks an adjournment submitting  
that the main counsel is not available today. However, it is  
pertinent to note here that adjournment had been granted to the  
revisionist even on the previous date of 03.02.2026 and the present  
revision petition has been pending since 13.12.2024.

In these circumstances, a cost of Rs.3000/- is hereby  
imposed upon the revisionist for causing delay and the said cost be  
deposited with the Rohini Court Bar Association within a week. It  
is being made clear that no further adjournment would be accorded  
to the revisionist on any ground for adducing arguments.

Put up for arguments on **27.02.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
12.02.2026 (d)