

CNR No. DLNT01-018147-2024
CR Rev No. 1809/2024
ADITYA AGGARWAL Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

27.02.2026

Present : Sh. Jitender Panchariya, Ld. Counsel for the
revisionist- **Through VC.**

Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent.

The Ld. counsel for the revisionist submits that the
cost imposed on 12.02.2026 shall be deposited during the course
of the day.

As prayed, put up for filing the receipt of the same
and for arguments on the revision petition on **17.03.2026.**

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
27.02.2026 (NSR)