

CNR No. DLNT01-018147-2024
CR Rev No. 1809/2024
ADITYA AGGARWAL Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

25.03.2026

Present : None for the revisionist.
Shri Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Vide separate order announced in the open court today, the revision stands dismissed. File be consigned to Record Room after necessary formalities.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
25.03.2026 (NSR)